
 

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing 

Entering into Contracts: 

 

The names of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ  

 
Friends of Big Walnut Creek 
116 Mill Street 
Gahanna, OH  43230 
 
Friends of the Lower Olentangy Watershed 
3528 N. High Street 
Columbus, OH  43214 
 

The location by City and State of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ 

 
Friends of Big Walnut Creek 
116 Mill Street 
Gahanna, OH  43230 
 
Friends of the Lower Olentangy Watershed 
3528 N. High Street 
Columbus, OH  43214 
 

The status, Majority, MBE or FBE, of all companies bidding, or submitting an RFP or RFSQ 

 

 

A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be 

performed during any known phasing of the contract. 
The services will support the Department of Public Utilities Erosion and Sediment Control and Inflow and 

Infiltration Program as well as public education and outreach activities relative to the City’s authorization to 

discharge storm water under the anticipated Ohio Environmental Protection Agency NPDES Municipal Separate 

Storm Sewer System (MS4) permit.  The total project amount is $35,092.25. Two bids were received and five city 

employees served on the evaluation committee. A full evaluation is attached.  Final completion of the projected is 

anticipated to be September 2007. 

 

 

A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending dates for 

known phases of the contract and a projected ending date. 

 

Project Completion Date: September 2007 

 

An estimate of the full estimated cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all 

phases or proposed future contract modifications. 

 

$35,092.25 

 

 

6/20/05 

 

 


